



**KOLKATA PORT TRUST
HALDIA DOCK COMPLEX
Office Of The Sr. Dy. Manager (IZ&R),
Haldia Dock Complex.
Operational Building, 2nd Floor, A- Block
Chiranjibpur, Purba Medinipur - 721604
Fax - 03224-252110, Ph:- 03224-252854**



No. I&CF/IZ&R/Q/150

Dated: - 06/08/2015

QUOTATION FOR EMERGENCY REPAIRING OF POTHLES ALONG THE ROAD IN DIFFERENT LOCATIONS FROM RANICHAK TO DURGACHAK BY LATERITE BOULDER AT HDC, HALDIA.

Sealed quotations are invited for the subject work from enlisted contractors of I&CF Division, Haldia Dock Complex as per the following terms and conditions, specifications and enclosed bill of quantities.

- (1) Quotations are to be submitted in sealed envelope superscribing the name of the quotation to Sr.Dy. Manager(IZ&R)'s Office at Chiranjibpur Operational Building, Haldia, **HDC within 15:00 Hrs on 13.08.2015** as per details specified in Bill of Quantities and Quotations shall be **opened on the same date after 15:30 Hrs.**
- (2) **Enlisted contractors under I&CF Division, HDC are eligible to participate in the quotation.**
- (3) **The Quotationer shall quote his rate as percentage above / below / at par with the estimated amount put to quotation properly based on his own analysis.**
- (4) The work shall be executed as per the BOQ, G.C.C., workmanship mentioned in PWD Schedule of work and also as per direction of Engineer.
- (5) All Materials, Equipments, tools and plants are to be supplied by the quotationer at his own cost.
- (6) The work is urgent in nature and shall have to be commenced immediately on placement of order and shall have to be **completed within 15 (fifteen) days** from the commencement of work .
- (7) The Quotationer shall include in their prices any sum payable as taxes (particularly Sale Tax), Royalty etc. or otherwise to the Govt. or public bodies or individuals and such taxes shall not be an extra charge payable by the Trustees. The bidder shall not include Service Tax in his rates. In case Service Tax is payable, it will be paid extra by the Trustees.
- (8) The bidder must initial any correction in rates.
- (9) Payment will be made based on measurement as stipulated in the bill of quantities as per accepted rate after completion of work.
- (10) The Contractor shall maintain the works allotted to him as per Clause 9.0 of the General Conditions of Contract for a period of 6 (Six) months from the date of completion as certified by the Engineer or his representative in Form G.C. 1.

**(M. K. Acharya.)
Sr. Dy. Manager (IZ&R)**

B.O.Q.

EMERGENCY REPAIRING OF POTHoles ALONG THE ROAD IN DIFFERENT LOCATIONS FROM RANICHAK TO DURGACHAK BY LATERITE BOULDER AT HDC, HALDIA.

Sl. No	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Cut the existing metalled road surface and remove the cutting road materials within a lead of 100mtr.	60	Cu.M	120.47	7228.20
2	Supply and stack laterite boulder of size 90mm to 200mm as per specification. The rate shall include all cost related to loading, unloading, transporting, royalties, taxes, stacking including carriage by head load up to a distance of 30m at point of delivery, if required. (Payment will be made on the basis of stack measurement after deduction of 1/7th volume of stack as void).	120	Cu.M	1646.20	197544.00
3	Supply and stack moorum as per specification. The rate shall include all costs related to loading, unloading, transportation, royalties, taxes, stacking including carriage by head load upto a distance of 30 M at point of delivery, if required, (Payment will be made on the basis of stack measurement after deduction of 1/13th volume of stack as void).	20	Cu.M	1438.07	28761.40
4	Labour for spreading and consolidating, laterite boulder of 150 mm size in hand crust, in layers, hand packing, sweeping, watering and ultimate filling the voids by providing and spreading moorum (Moorum will be available from item no.3 above) of requisite quantity, consolidation by power driven roller of 8/10 ton capacity including dry and wet blinding including cost of all materials (except laterite boulder and moorum) etc. to proper line, grade and camber, guarding and barricading where necessary to protect edges all complete including hire and labour charges of all men and machineries and as per specification and direction of Engineer-in-charge. (Payment will be made as item no. -2 of above).	120	Cu.M	267.05	32046.00

TOTAL ₹ 265,579.60

(TOTAL RUPEES TWO LAKH SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE AND PAISE SIXTY ONLY.)

RATE QUOTED BY ME IS : ____% (IN WORDS _____) ABOVE / BELOW / AT PAR WITH THE ESTIMATED AMOUNT.

(Signature Of the Bidder)

48

18.75